
            St Andrew’s C.E. 

Primary School 

Over Hulton 
   Growing in Faith, Hope and Love 1 Corinthians 13:13 

13th November 2023  Autumn Term 4 

Clubs– 
from w.b. 
25/9/23 

Before School 
8:00am—8:45am 

After School 
3:30pm—4:20/30pm 

Monday KS2 Football 
Ju Jitsu 
Athletics & Running  

Tuesday KS2 Rugby 
Shining Stars 
Y2, Y3, Y4 Football 

Wednesday KS2  Dodgeball 
Dance 
Outdoor & adventurous 

 
 
 

 
Road Safety  

As all children return to school, we would like to 
repeat our REGULAR plea to parents and   
carers regarding parking and dropping off. We 
are already receiving complaints from Crescent 
Avenue residents especially with regard to 
dropping off children on, or next to, the 
zig-zags or from  parking on the double 
lines or across driveways even for the 
shortest of times. 

Dinner money from September will be £2.47 per day 
or £12.35 per week.  Your child will continue with 
whatever meal choice they are having now, packed 
lunch or school meal, unless you email the office to 
make changes. Please could parents ensure that we 
have a minimum of two weeks notice to make any 
changes. Payments are made via School Gateway on 
which snacks for KS2 can also be paid for. 

 Please access our website at 
www.standrewsbolton.co.uk  
or visit our Facebook page.  

Look for St Andrews OH Primary School 

Anti Bullying Week—13th November 2023 
This year’s theme is Make A Noise About Bullying which            
recognises that bullying has a long-term effect on the victim’s 
mental health and quality of life.  
As we approach the annual review of our school’s Anti Bullying 
Policy, we welcome any constructive comments that would help 
the governors update the  policy. Thank You 

Friday 17th November 2023 

Parent, Teacher and Friends  
Association 

30/11/23—Hamper Donation for the 
Christmas Raffle but not a non    
uniform day. Children will be asked to 

bring in a hamper item of a specific colour.  
 
Rec = Red 
Y1 = Silver 
Y2 = Gold 
Y3 = Purple 
Y4 = Green 
Y5 = Blue 
Y6 = White 
 

The items will then be arranged into hampers of 
each colour. ie a red hamper, a silver hamper, a 
gold hamper etc. for a stall at the Christmas Fair.  
 

On behalf of the PTFA, school will send home   
raffle tickets and instructions on how we can   
return tickets and money as safely as  possible. 
Tickets will also be available at the fair. 

 Thank you very much 

Friday  
1st December 

5:30pm to 7pm 
Free Entry 

 
If you would like to be 

included in the PTFA School Fair helpers 
Whatsapp group, please email the school office 
and we will add your number. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Thursday 16th November 
‘Bring a bottle’ day in aid of the Bottle Tombola 
stall at the Christmas Fair. 
Friday 24th November 
‘Bring a a chocolate item’ day in aid of the     
Chocolate Tombola stall at the Christmas Fair. 
Both of these are non-uniform days 
Thank you. 

http://www.google.co.uk/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwieka-Gi6XPAhUGExoKHeL2C_MQjRwIBw&url=http%3A%2F%2Fnews.warwickshire.gov.uk%2Fblog%2F2015%2F03%2F09%2Fcars-and-kids-dont-mix%2F&bvm=bv.133700528,d.ZGg&psig=AFQjCN


DIARY DATES Autumn Term 2023 and beyond 
We will also endeavour to keep you up to date at www.standrewsbolton.co.uk and through our Facebook page 
 

W.B. 13th November 2023  Anti Bullying Week 
Wednesday 15th November 2023  Rec/Y2 Bolton NHS Mental Health in Schools Team—class workshops 
Thursday 16th November 2023  Bring a Bottle day for PTFA Christmas Fair stall 
Friday 17th November 2023  Children In Need—Odd Sock / Pudsey Attire day 
Wednesday 22nd November 2023  Y1/Y3 Bolton NHS Mental Health in Schools Team—class workshops 
Friday 24th November 2023  Bring a Chocolate Item day for PTFA Christmas Fair stall 
Monday 27th November 2023  Gym Ball Drumming for each class 
Wednesday 29th November 2023  Y4/Y5 Bolton NHS Mental Health in Schools Team—class workshops 
Thursday 30th November 2023  Year 3 trip to Bolton Museum—Egyptians and Bolton workshops 
     Bring a hamper item day 
Friday 1st December 2023  Y5 and 6 Dodgeball Team—tournament 
     Christmas Fair 5:30-7pm 
Tuesday 5th December 2023  Y6 trip to Octagon Theatre—Around the World in 80 Days 
Wednesday 6th December 2023  Y6 Bolton NHS Mental Health in Schools Team—class workshops 
Tuesday 12th December 2023  Infant Nativity—Born in a Barn—9:30am and 2pm 
Thursday 14th December 2023  Reindeer Run in aid of Bolton Hospice 
Wednesday 20th December 2023  Christmas Lunch 
     Class Christmas parties 
Thursday 21st December 2023  School Pantomime—Sleeping Beauty 
Friday 22nd December 2023  Advent Service at church—9:15am 
     School closes for the Christmas Break at 1:30pm 
Tuesday 9th January 2024   School re-opens for Spring Term 
Monday 15th January  2024  Year 2 trip to Staircase House  
     Year 6 trip to Stockport Air-raid shelters 
W.B. Monday 5th February 2024  Children’s Mental Health Week 
Tuesday 27th February 2024  Parents meeting for Robinwood Residential at 5:30pm 
Thursday 29th February 2024  Young Shakespeare Company—Henry V 
Fri 22nd to Sun 24th March 2024 Y6 Robinwood Residential 

Admission to St Andrew’s CE Primary 
School September 2024 Reception 
Class 
You can apply for a primary school place at St 
Andrew’s CE Primary School online anytime 
from 1 September 2023 to 15 January 2024 
11:59pm.   
www.bolton.gov.uk/admissions 

     Remaining School Holiday Pattern 
AUTUMN TERM  
Term ends:     Friday 22nd December 2023 at 1:30pm 
  
SPRING TERM [53 days] 
Term begins:     Tuesday 9th January 2024 
School closes for half term:  Friday 16th February 2024 
Half Term:     Monday 19th February - Friday 23rd February 2024 
School re-opens:    Monday 26th February 2024 
Term ends:    Thursday 28th March 2024 
 
SUMMER TERM [64 days] 
Term begins:     Monday 15th April 2024 
Bank Holiday:     Monday 6th May 2024 (School Closed) 
School closes for half term:  Friday 24th May 2024 
Half Term:     Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 2024  
Half Term begins:    Monday 3rd June 2024        
Term ends:    Friday 19th July 2024 

Monday 27th 
November 

Gym Ball Drumming 
sessions for each 
class.  
All children should 
come in their school PE kit for the day. 

http://www.bolton.gov.uk/admissions

